Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Mayor's Commission on Health Donations
AGENDA SUMMARY:	Approval is requested to accept donations in support of the Mayor's Commission on Health, and to expend such monies to cover said expenses relative to the efforts of the Commission.
INITIATED BY:	City Manager's Office

<u>Recommendation</u>: Approval is requested to accept donations in support of the Mayor's Commission on Health.

Background: The Mayor's Commission on Health was established as an initiative to help improve the quality of life and overall health of the citizens of Columbus, Georgia.

Analysis: Numerous community stakeholders may be interested in supporting the efforts of the Commission.

Financial Considerations: Donations will be accepted and expended to cover the following expenses relative to the commission: Meeting Expenses, Community Event Expenses, Public Relation Expenses, Media Expenses, Printing and Internet Expenses, Travel Expenses, and Food for distribution to the community. Expended funds shall not be in excess of amounts received in donations and any donated amounts in excess of the costs of the above referenced expenses will be retained in a designated account to be used by Commission in future years

Legal Considerations: Council's approval is required to accept donations and expend funds for said expenses.

<u>Recommendations/Actions:</u> Approve a resolution to accept donations accept donations in support of the Mayor's Commission on Health.

RESOLUTION NO.____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS IN SUPPORT OF THE MAYOR'S COMMISSION ON HEALTH.

WHEREAS, the Mayor's Commission on Health (the "Commission"), was established as an initiative to help improve the quality of life and overall health of the citizens of Columbus, Georgia; and,

WHEREAS, numerous community stakeholders may be interested in supporting the efforts of the Commission; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the Mayor, City Manager and Finance Director are hereby authorized to accept donations in support of the Mayor's Commission on Health, and to expend such monies to cover said expenses relative to the efforts of the Commission, with the Mayor's approval, for the following expenses:

Meeting Expenses, Community Event Expenses, Public Relation Expenses, Media Expenses, Printing and Internet Expenses, Travel Expenses, and Food for distribution to the community. Expended funds shall not be in excess of amounts received in donations and any donated amounts in excess of the costs of the above referenced expenses will be retained in a designated account to be used by Commission in future years.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the 14th day of September, 2021, adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of _____ members of said Council.

Councilor Allen voting	·
Councilor Crabb voting	·
Councilor Barnes voting	·
Councilor Davis voting	·
Councilor Garrett voting	·
Councilor House voting	·
Councilor Huff voting	
Councilor Tucker voting	
Councilor Thomas voting	·
Councilor Woodson voting	